## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

# Eighty-Third Legislature

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

1927

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP AUGUSTA, MAINE 1927

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Third Legislature

1927

#### Chapter 256.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of West Gardiner.

West Gardiner, town of, road in. Resolved: That there be paid to the town of West Gardiner the sum of one thousand dollars for maintenance and repairs on the Litchfield road, known as the Litchfield Neck road, for the fiscal year of nineteen hundred twenty-seven and nineteen hundred twenty-eight, the same to be paid from any money not otherwise appropriated.

Approved April 16, 1927.

#### Chapter 257.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Skowhegan.

Skowhegan, town of, construction of bridge. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars to aid the town of Skowhegan in the construction of a bridge across the Kennebec river, at some point below the existing railroad bridge.

This bridge shall be constructed under the provisions of the bridge act, so called, and construction work shall be started in the year nineteen hundred twenty-seven.

(Passed over Governor's veto, April 16.)